THE CITY OF WEST JORDAN, UTAH A Municipal Corporation

RESOLUTION NO. 20-73

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2020 AND ITS EXHIBITS FOR SUBMITTAL TO THE STATE OF UTAH DIVISION OF WORKFORCE SERVICES HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT.

WHEREAS, the City Council of West Jordan has reviewed and considered the Moderate Income Housing Annual Report for 2020 and its exhibits, a copy of which is attached; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of West Jordan has determined that the report accurately reflects the City of West Jordan's involvement in the provision and rehabilitation of moderate income housing; and

WHEREAS, the State of Utah requires such a report from all municipalities per State Code Section 10-9a-408; and

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF WEST JORDAN, UTAH:

- 1. The City Council approves the Moderate Income Housing Annual Report for 2020 and its Exhibits for submittal to the State of Utah Division of Workforce Services Housing and Community Development.
- 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF WEST JORDAN, UTAH, THIS 18TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2020.

CITY OF WEST JORDAN

By:

Christopher McConnehey Council Chair

ATTEST:

Curry and Quill

Cindy M. Quick, MMC Council Office Clerk

Voting by the City Council	"YES"	"NO"
Council Member Kelvin Green	\boxtimes	
Council Member Zach Jacob	\boxtimes	
Council Member Chad R. Lamb	\boxtimes	
Council Chair Chris McConnehey	\boxtimes	
Council Member David Pack	\boxtimes	
Council Member Kayleen Whitelock	\boxtimes	
Council Member Melissa Worthen	\boxtimes	